HB 4012-7 (LC 284) 2/16/24 (LHF/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND HEALTH CARE (at the request of Representative Rob Nosse)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4012

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 9 through 12 and insert:
- 2 "(b) 'Clinical setting' includes:
- 3 "(A) An office of a physician or other health care provider;
- 4 "(B) An outpatient clinic affiliated with a hospital;
- 5 "(C) A hospital outpatient infusion center; or
- 6 "(D) Any other outpatient setting.
- 7 "(c) 'Clinician-administered drug' means a prescription drug administered

8 in a clinical setting that:

- 9 "(A) Is not a vaccine;
- 10 "(B) Cannot reasonably be:".

In line 16, delete "(B)" and insert "(C)" and delete "the office of" and insert "a clinical setting by".

13 In line 18, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".

- 14 In line 19, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- 15